## 503928831 07/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3975485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL J. MOBERG	07/19/2016
THOMAS TEMMANN	07/22/2016
FRANK KUEHNEMUND	07/20/2016
MARTIN TEINER	07/21/2016
PAUL KORNEV	07/21/2016
RENE BILSING	07/21/2016
BRENT DUPPONG	07/21/2016
BRIAN D. ROCKWOOD	07/19/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address:	100 N.E. ADAMS STREET	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15217743

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES S. COHEN

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 724495 (16-0772)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES S. COHEN

SIGNATURE: /Charles S. Cohen/

503928831 REEL: 039240 FRAME: 0657

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 039240 FRAME: 0658

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 724495 Client Ref. No. 16-0772

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

### HARD ROCK MILLING DEPTH COMPENSATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HERE	BY authorize Assignee	or the attorneys/repres	entatives of Assignee to	insert here in
parentheses the country,	application number, and	d official filing date (U.S	. Patent Application No.	15/217,743
filed July 22, 2016		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 9

Full name of sole or first assignor     Carl J. Moberg	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 7/19/16
10911 N Parkview F	)+	CITIZENSHIP USA
Dunlap, IL 6152	25	

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthew T Palmer	Maha	7/19/2016
ADDRESS	A. A	CITIZENSHIP
4707 W. Pendleton P	)	USA
Peorla, IL 6/6/5		

Brian D. Rockwood	MINESS SIGNATURES	7/19/16
607 N. Main St.		CITIZENSHIP USA
Washington, 16	61571	

South Court Weathou Workwise Rights Affordis Court to 72446 Gent Carl No. 1617

Tromas Terrimannia				2(2)[24]
ASSES.				\$2.00 m
Fueroleuke	46 (53368)	Allen Gran	and a second	<u>(Xervaeu</u>
		366.503		

				CATE
Para and the second				All the Particular Control
LUMBURG W.	Markey Co.	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		26726.4
		7		
	A consequent			
I Thank Brown I is		Abrovit i Avrov	Mark	Cernan
•				
			999	
Control of the Contro				

	188	146.00.00044100	
Region Here	Aki li		2219717076
ACRES:	24		
Furthernel 45	552 Vm	Anne	6envan
			* 34-34 L

PATENT REEL: 039240 FRAME: 0661

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 724495 Client Ref. No. 16-0772

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Frank Kuehnemund	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 20. July 2018
Luisen hue Henstrasse 10	P)	CITIZENSHIP  GELENNI QU
44536 Luenen		

WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Gran Ven	21 July 2016
	CITIZENSHIP
	U.S.A.
Germany	
	1 9000 Ve

2. WITNESS NAME  Devick Hinderliter  Devick Hinderliter  Devick Hinderliter	21JU4 2016
Duskum Landot 313	CITIZENSH#
Duskuja Landot. 313	14.5.A.
40489 Dissellat Germany	

German

1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Martin Teiner	Marcha Turker	21.07.2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Albert-Struck-Str.	34	9010004
59075 Hamm, Ge	ni414	V
1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
René Billing	1 / 63/2	21.07.2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1.46. X 386		<b>)</b>

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE ///	DATE
MKRKUS CAJETEKI	(apkli	21.01.2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
LONG BENTON STR	37 /	GERMAN
45739 OER- EKKE	WHWCK	

Germony

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 724495 Client Ref. No. 16-0772

1. PULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Paul Korney	ASSICKOR'S SIGNATURE	04-21-2016
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	28 Herne Germany	Geerran Mussian

- 1918 Maria Baranda, a masa ay aris Ni Kasara Baranda, a ka a baranda Maria Baranda, a sa arang masa sa arang	unium limina akkan milian militara manan manan arakakan merakakan akkan kerakan kerakan lairi di menantari fil	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITH ESS SIGNATURE	CATE
Martin Teiner	Marker Way	24,07.2016
ACORESS		CTUENSHIP
Albert-Struck-Si	4.34	92117994
59075 Hamm	5 E.K. 1924 Maganinian	

René Eliva	Sign.	DATE 21.07.2016
Geogsk. 8		Serman
44534 Länen	Germany	V

<u></u>	
1. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNORS & GNATURE	DATE
Rene Bilsing	21.07.2016
The billion is	21.04.2020
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
Georgett. D	german
Georgstro 8 44534 Lünen Germany	
1,501,00	
1165.54 LUNEN DORMONY	
44534 Lünen Germany	
	**************************************
1, WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	LJATE
Marbin Teiner Martine	21.072016
Marbiu Teiner Martine	
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
11/10/10/7/	
Albert-Struck-Str. 34	germak
print, 11	
59075 Hamm, Sermany	
59075 Hamm, Sermany	
$\mathcal{J}$	
And the second s	ő.
	A .
	// /
2. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATURE ///	DATE
	/
MARKUS GAJETZKI / ONOLY	(21.07.20/6)
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
/	
LONGBENTON STR. 37	CERMANY
Chry & Sole W 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	GCK 1910 1
45739 OER-ERKENSCHWIC	L-
I JOTOS OUR EXCENSIVION	<u> </u>

Control of Control of

	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	A COLOR DE LA MORTE DE LA COLOR DE LA COLO	7	
Brent Duppong				
455955				170

T WINESCORE	A SECTION OF	
25855 25855		
And the second		

WINESS SOUTH	

1. FULL NAME OF EIGHTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY ASSIGNATIONS Brian D. Rockwood  Manual Brian D. Rockwood	7/19/16
607 N. Main St.	CITIZENSHIP USA
Washington, IL 61571	

1. WITNESS NAME CARL MOBERG	WITNESS SIGNATURE	7 / 19 / 16
10911 N Conkrien	01.	CITIZENSHIP USA
Duniap, IL 6152	25	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE:	DATE
Matthew T Palmer	Mark	07/19/2016
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4707 W. Pendleton P	1	USA
Paria, IL 6/6/5		

page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 039240 FRAME: 0667

**RECORDED: 07/25/2016**